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2024 Fees By-law Building-Planning
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2024 Fees By-law Building-Planning

Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax
Building - Fees                           -   
Driveway Permit Deposit                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00 
Driveway Permit                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00 
Change of Use permit                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00 
Transfer Permit                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00 
Searching of Records (building zoning compliance letters)                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00 
Re-Inspection                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00 
Pre-Site Inspection Fee                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00 
Per Page for Review of Revised Plans or Plans Submitted with Application and No 

 
                   50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00 

Letter of Compliance Issued Orders                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00 
Per Page for Review of Revised Plans or Plans Submitted with Application and No 

 
                   50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00 

Minimum fee for any major alteration to a dwelling               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00 
Annual Permit Maintenance Fee- Commercial                  300.00                  300.00                  300.00                  300.00                  300.00                  300.00 
Annual Permit Maintenance Fee-Dwellings and Additions                  250.00                  250.00                  250.00                  250.00                  250.00                  250.00 
Annual Permit Maintenance Fee- Accessory Structures                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  250.00 
Residential Unit
Single Storey House                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00 
Two Storey House (1st floor)                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00 
Each Additional Storey                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00 
Attached Garage                    55.00                    55.00                    55.00                    55.00                    55.00                    55.00 
Cottage /Recreational Dwelling
Dwelling with Basement                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00                  200.00 
Dwelling on Piers/Frost Wall                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00 
Dwellings in Slab                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00                  175.00 
Each Additional Storey                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00                  100.00 
Garage/Farm Building
Garage /Shed on Slab                    40.00                    40.00                    40.00                    40.00                    40.00                    40.00 
Garage/Shed no Floor                    30.00                    30.00                    30.00                    30.00                    30.00                    30.00 
Barns/Outbuilding Located on Assessed Lands                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00 
Commercial-Industrial
Based on Cost Price or 95.00 min per sq ft                    95.00                    95.00                    95.00                    95.00                    95.00                    95.00 
Renovations
Based on Cost Price Estimates
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2024 Fees By-law Building-Planning

Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax
Decks/Porches/Additions                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00 
Demolition Permits                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00 
Planning & Development
Zoning-General Standards Amendment Application               1,025.00 1025.00 1025.00 1025.00 1025.00 1025.00
Minor Variance Application                  512.50 512.00 512.00 512.00 512.00 512.00
Review and Execution of Proposed Subdivision Agreement               5,125.00 5125.00 5125.00 5125.00 5125.00 5125.00
Civic Addressing - Readdressing-New lot                    50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Planning - Preserving Agreement Administration fee                           -   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Zoning By-law Amendment - Minor- Deposit               2,000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
Zoning By-law Amendment - Minor- Fee + HST                  945.00 945.00 945.00 945.00 945.00 945.00
Zoning By-law Amend- Removing Holding (h) Designation- Fee+HST               1,000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Zoning By-law Amendment- Major Deposit               3,500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00
Zoning By-law Amendment- Major- Fee + HST               1,785.00 1785.00 1785.00 1785.00 1785.00 1785.00
Deeming By-Law Deposit               1,200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00
Deeming By-Law-  Fee + HST                  300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Severance Application (consents) - Fee Set by Planning Board 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subdivision/Condo Application Deposit             12,000.00 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00
Subdivision/Condo Application- Fee + HST               2,730.00 2730.00 2730.00 2730.00 2730.00 2730.00
Official Plan Amendment- Deposit               4,500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00
Official Plan Amendment - Fee + HST               1,680.00 1680.00 1680.00 1680.00 1680.00 1680.00
Official Plan & Zoning By-Law Amendment- Deposit               6,000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00
Official Plan & Zoning By-law Amendment  -Fee- HST               1,900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00
Site Plan Agreement- Minor- Deposit               2,000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
Site Plan Agreement- Minor- Fee+ HST                  945.00 945.00 945.00 945.00 945.00 945.00
Site Plan Agreement- Major- Fee+ HST               7,000.00 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00
Site Plan Agreement- Major- Minimum Fee + HST               1,900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00
Site Plan agreement- Major- Maximum Fee + HST               6,300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00
Site Plan Agreements- Amendment- Fee+ HST                  520.00 520.00 520.00 520.00 520.00 520.00
Pre-Consultation - 1st Meeting                           -   0.00
Pre-Consultation - 2nd & Subsequent Meeting (s) - fee + HST                  210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00
Encroachment Agreement Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

Village of Burk's Falls Page 4



Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee  2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax
Clerk Issued Documents -Licences
Mobile Food Vendors, Markets and Hawker Peddlers
Refreshment Vehicle 513.00                 526.00                 540.00                 554.00                 568.00                 585.00                 Exempt
Refreshment Vehicle that are Pulled or Pushed by Human, Muscular Power     256.25                 263.00                 270.00                 277.00                 284.00                 291.00                 Exempt
Vendor 40.00                   41.00                   42.00                   43.00                   44.00                   45.00                   Exempt
Mobile Food Vendor Daily Permit 60.00                   62.00                   64.00                   66.00                   68.00                   70.00                   Exempt
Hawker and Peddler Resident 500.00                 513.00                 526.00                 540.00                 554.00                 568.00                 Exempt
Hawker and Peddler Non Resident for 10x10 Space 600.00                 616.00                 632.00                 648.00                 665.00                 682.00                 Exempt
Hawker Peddler Additional 10x10 Space 300.00                 308.00                 316.00                 324.00                 332.00                 341.00                 Exempt
Pawnshop 200.00                 206.00                 212.00                 218.00                 224.00                 Exempt
Special Event 100.00                 103.00                 106.00                 109.00                 112.00                 Exempt
Taxi 51.30                   53.00                   54.00                   55.00                   56.00                   57.00                   Exempt
Other  
Burial Permits- Non Resident 10.00                   10.00                   10.00                   10.00                   10.00                   10.00                   Exempt
Facsimile 2.05                      2.00                      2.00                      2.00                      2.00                      2.00                      Exempt
Photocopying/Printing Colour - Per Page 0.51                      0.50                      0.50                      0.50                      0.55                      0.55                      Exempt
Photocopying/ Printing Black and White - Per Page 0.26                      0.25                      0.25                      0.25                      0.30                      0.30                      Exempt
Commissioner of Oaths 20.52                   21.00                   22.00                   23.00                   24.00                   25.00                   Exempt
Certified Copy of a Document 20.52                   21.00                   22.00                   23.00                   24.00                   25.00                   Exempt
Register Document on Title- actual legal fee -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
Remove/Release Document from Title - actual legal fee -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
General Letters- Confirmation of Fees Paid 20.00                   20.00                   20.00                   20.00                   20.00                   20.00                   Exempt
Title Search -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        Exempt
Municipal Pins 5.13                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      Exempt
Official Plan Copy 35.91                   37.00                   38.00                   39.00                   40.00                   41.00                   Exempt
Garbage Tags 3.08                      3.00                      3.00                      3.00                      3.00                      3.00                      Exempt
Freedom of Information Request (FOI) - Application Fee 5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      Exempt
Record Search (15 minute periods) 35.91                   36.00                   37.00                   38.00                   39.00                   40.00                   Exempt
Genealogy Search (15 minute period) 35.88                   37.00                   38.00                   39.00                   40.00                   41.00                   Exempt
Liquor Licence Approval from Council 51.30                   53.00                   54.00                   55.00                   56.00                   57.00                   Exempt



Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax Unit

Interest on Overdue Accounts (per month) 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% Exempt per month
Tax Department
Tax Certificate                     75.00 77.00 79.00 81.00 83.00 85.00 HST
Building/Zoning Compliance                   125.00 128.00 131.00 134.00 137.00 140.00 HST
Tax Bill Reprint/Confirmation of Annual Taxes Paid                     20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00 24.00 25.00 Exempt
Extension Agreement                   300.00 308.00 316.00 324.00 332.00 341.00 HST
Tax Sale Procedures - Cost Recovery + 25%                            -   0.00
Tax Sale Package                     10.26 20.00 25.00 31.00 38.00 47.00 Exempt
Registered Letter                     30.78 32.00 33.00 34.00 35.00 36.00 HST
Corporate
Preauthorized Debit Returned by Bank                     46.17 47.00 48.00 49.00 50.00 51.00 Exempt each
NSF Cheque Fee                     46.17 47.00 48.00 49.00 50.00 51.00 Exempt each

Corporate



Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax Unit
Registration Fees
Youth Registration Fee- Soccer, T-ball, Baseball                    45.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 Exempt per child
Travelling Baseball League                    50.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Exempt per child
Youth Ball Hockey, Basketball, Pickleball                    20.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 Exempt per child
Adult Pickleball  N/A 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 HST per person
Beginner Blades- Learn to Skate (15 and Under)  N/A 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 Exempt per child
Beginner Blades- Learn to Skate (16+)  N/A  50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 HST per person
Sponsorship and Advertising
Team Sponsorship                  215.46 221.00 227.00 233.00 239.00 246.00 Incl. per team 
Ball Diamond Advertisement 4x4 Banner 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 HST May-Oct
Ball Diamond Advertisement 4x8 Banner 230.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 HST May-Oct
Ball Diamonds Rentals
Baseball Field Rental 7pm-Midnight per hour                    20.52 25.00 26.00 27.00 28.00 29.00 HST per hour
Baseball Field Rental 7am-7pm per hour                    15.39 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00 24.00 HST per hour
Baseball Field 3+ Hours per day                    51.30 60.00 62.00 64.00 66.00 68.00 HST per day
Baseball Field Friday 6pm-Sunday 6pm                  359.10 368.00 378.00 388.00 398.00 410.00 HST per event
Park or Green Space per hour                    15.39 16.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 18.00 HST per hour
Park or Green Space per day                    51.30 53.00 54.00 55.00 56.00 57.00 HST per day
Theatre
Adult Admission                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00 11.00 Incl. one
Senior Admission and Children                       9.00                       9.00                       9.00                       9.00                       9.00 9.00 Incl. one
Teen Admission                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00 10.00 Incl. one
Rentals
Theatre Rental - one showing - canteen - 2 staff                  800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 HST one
Advertising
Pre Trailers (10 Second Ad) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 HST per season
Sponsorship (Half Hour Ad)  N/A 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 HST per movie



Village of Burk's Falls   2025 /2026 Fee 2026/2027 Fee 2027/2028 Fee 2028/2029 Fees 2029/2030 2030/2031 Tax Unit
Hall and Kitchen Flat Rates
Hall Rental 256.00 262.00 269.00 277.00 285.00 294.00 Incl. 8 hours
Hall, Kitchen and Bar Rental 308.00 315.00 323.00 333.00 343.00 354.00 Incl. 8 hours
Seniors Program 115.75 118.46 121.42 125.06 128.82 132.68 Incl. 8 hours
Kitchen Only Commercial Use 112.75 115.57 118.46 122.01 126.00 129.00 Incl. 8 hours
Excessive Clean Up 65.00 65.00 70.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 Incl.
Hall and Kitchen Hourly Rates
Non Profit Meeting 34.00 35.00 36.00 37.00 38.00 39.00 Incl. 1 hour
Public Meeting 56.00 57.00 58.00 60.00 62.00 64.00 Incl. 1 hour
Exercise Class 44.00 45.00 46.00 47.00 49.00 51.00 Incl. 1 hour
Kitchen 26.00 27.00 28.00 29.00 29.00 30.00 Incl. 1 hour
Excessive Clean Up 65.00 65.00 70.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 Incl.
Arena Floor Rates
Event Rate 410.00 420.00 430.00 443.00 457.00 471.00 Incl. 8 hours
Arena Floor 59.00 60.00 62.00 64.00 66.00 68.00 Incl. 1 hour
Winter Ice September - March
Prime Time Ice 126.00 129.00 132.00 136.00 140.00 145.00 Incl. 1 hour
Prime Time Ice (1-4 Skaters) 97.00 89.00 91.00 94.00 97.00 100.00
Last Minute Ice 100.00 105.00 105.00 105.00 111.00 115.00 Incl. 1 hour
Saturday Ice Time 84.00 86.00 88.00 90.00 94.00 96.00 Incl. 1 hour
Non Prime Ice- Mon-Fri 84.00 86.00 88.00 90.00 94.00 96.00 Incl. 1 hour
Non Prime 1-4 Skaters 44.00 46.00 48.00 50.00 49.00 51.00 Incl. 1 hour
Additional Skaters After 4 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 Incl. 1 hour
Local Minor Sports 99.94 102.44 105.00 108.15 111.39 114.74 Incl. 1 hour
Local Men's Leagues 168.10 172.30 176.61 181.91 186.46 192.05 Incl. 1 hour
Commercial Rate 210.13 215.38 220.76 227.39 235.00 242.00 Incl. 1 hour 
Summer Ice July - August
Prime Time Ice 158.00 162.00 166.00 171.00 176.00 181.00 Incl. 1 hour
Commercial Rate 209.10 214.33 219.69 226.28 293.00 302.00 Incl. 1 hour
Saturday Ice Time 84.00 86.00 88.00 91.00 94.00 96.00 Incl. 1 hour
Summer Sports Camps/Schools 199.88 204.87 209.99 209.99 223.00 230.00 Incl. 1 hour



Winning Techniques 2% Per Contract 195.92 199.84 203.84 208.93 214.15 220.57 Incl. 1 hour
Public Skating Rates
Children                       2.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 Incl. 1 hour
Adult 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 Incl. 1 hour
Family 10.00 10.50 10.50 10.50 11.00 11.50 Incl. 1 hour
Parents and Tots and Adult Skate 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 Incl. 1 hour
Skate Sharpening
Skate Sharpening 7.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 Incl.
Advertising Rental Rates
Arena Walls 48" by 96" 300.00 310.00 310.00 320.00 320.00 330.00 Incl. Annual
Zamboni Advertising 400.00 415.00 415.00 430.00 430.00 445.00 Incl. Annual
Arena Boards 40" by 96" 500.00 515.00 515.00 530.00 530.00 545.00 Incl. Annual
Ice Surface Centre 1500.00 1545.00 1545.00 1590.00 1590.00 1640.00 Incl. Annual 
Ice Surface End Zones 1250.00 1290.00 1290.00 1330.00 1330.00 1370.00 Incl. Annual
Scoreboard Advertising 10 Year Contract 12500.00 12875.00 12875.00 13260.00 13260.00 13660.00 Incl. 10 years
Scoreboard Advertising 5 Year Contract 6250.00 6440.00 6440.00 6630.00 6630.00 6830.00 Incl. 5 years
Scoreboard Advertising 1 Year Contract 1500.00 1545.00 1545.00 1590.00 1590.00 1640.00 Incl. 1 year
Ad Installation and Removal Fee 100.00 105.00 105.00 110.00 110.00 115.00 Incl. each
RV Dumping station
RV Dumping Station                  20.50 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 Incl. per use



2024 Fees By-law Cemetery

Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 
  2025 

Perpetual 
Care Fee

  2025 Net 
Fee 

2026 Fee
2026 

Perpetual 
Care Fee

2026 Net 
Fee

2027 Fee
2027 

Perpetual 
Care Fee

2027 Net 
Fee

2028 Fee
2028 

Perpetual 
Care Fee

2028 Net 
Fee

2029 Fee
2029 

Perpetual 
Care Fee

2029 Net 
Fee

Tax Unit

Interment Rights
Plot- 10 x 4 Resident        428.82        290.00        718.82 439.97 290.00 729.97 451.41 300.94 752.35 463.15 308.76 771.91 475.19 316.79 791.98 HST grave
Plot 10x4 Non Resident        859.10        343.64     1,202.74 881.44 352.58 1234.02 904.35 602.90 1507.25 927.87 618.68 1546.55 951.99 634.66 1586.65 HST grave
Casket Burial burial
Casket Burial- Stat and Weekend
Cremation Burial Resident        208.42                 -          208.42 213.84                 -   213.84 219.40                 -          219.40 225.10                 -          225.10 230.95                 -          230.95 HST burial
Cremation Burial Non Resident        208.42                 -          208.42 213.84                 -          213.84 219.40                 -          219.40 225.10                 -          225.10 230.95                 -          230.95 HST burial
Cremation Administration Fee          35.00                 -            35.00 35.91                 -            35.91 36.84                 -            35.84 36.77                 -            36.77 37.73                 -            37.73 
Weekend Surcharge        279.74                 -          279.74 287.01                 -   287.01 294.47                 -          294.47 302.13                 -          302.13 309.99                 -          309.99 HST burial
Winter Vault        175.00        175.00 179.55                 -   179.55 184.22                 -          184.22 189.01                 -          189.01 193.92                 -          193.92 HST burial
Staking Fee          78.80          78.80 80.85                 -   80.85 82.95                 -            82.95 85.11                 -            85.11 87.32                 -            87.32 HST per event
Disinterment Fee Casket                 -                   -                   -   HST per event
Disinterment Fee Cremation                 -                   -                   -   HST per event
Monument Care & Maintenance
Flat Marker Less Than 173'2                 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -   HST each
Flat Marker Greater Than 173'2                 -          100.00                 -                   -          100.00                 -                   -          100.00                 -                   -          100.00                 -                   -          100.00 HST each
Upright Marker 1.22m or Less                 -          200.00                 -                   -          200.00                 -                   -          200.00                 -                   -          200.00                 -                   -          200.00 HST each
Upright Marker 1.22m or Greater                 -          400.00                 -                   -          400.00                 -                   -          400.00                 -                   -          400.00                 -                   -          400.00 HST each
Other Fees & Services
Transfer - Interment Rights          65.45                 -            65.45 67.15                 -   67.15 68.90                 -   68.90 70.69                 -   70.69 72.53                 -   72.53 HST each
Cornerstones 258.88                      -   258.88      each set

Perpetual Care Fees Regulated by the Province

 Fee increases as per third party contractor 

 Fee increases as per third party contractor 

 Fee increases as per third party contractor 

                     Fee set and increase as per third party contractor 
 Fee set and increase as per third party contractor 
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2024 Fees By-law Public Works
Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax Unit

Water
Installation of Temporary Hydrant Connection Costs  2 hours at 

applicable rate  
 2 hours at 

applicable rate  
 2 hours at 

applicable rate  
 2 hours at 

applicable rate  
 2 hours at 

applicable rate  
 2 hours at 

applicable rate  
HST 2 hrs

Unauthorized operation of Fire Hydrant                  513.00                  526.00                  540.00                  554.00                  568.00                  583.00 HST
Bulk Water Cost Per 1,000 Gallons                                                        
Surcharge $75 Per Fill

 10.00                                   
75.00 

 15.00               
75.00 

 15.00               
75.00 

 16.00               
75.00 

 16.00               
75.00 

 17.00               
75.00 

Exempt
1,000 gal   

Per Fill
Notice of Disconnection by Registered Letter                    30.78                    32.00                    33.00                    34.00                    35.00                    36.00 HST
Disconnection of Water Service During Regular Hours                  102.60                  105.00                  108.00                  111.00                  114.00                  117.00 HST
Reconnection of Water Services During Regular Hours                  102.60                  105.00                  108.00                  111.00                  114.00                  117.00 HST
Disconnection of Water Service After Regular Hours                  246.24                  253.00                  260.00                  267.00                  275.00                  283.00 HST
Reconnection of Water Service After Regular Hours                  246.24                  253.00                  260.00                  267.00                  275.00                  283.00 HST
Water Service Connection for BF Residents                           -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -   HST
1" line                    51.30                    53.00                    54.00                    55.00                    56.00                    58.00 HST
2" line                  102.60                  105.00                  108.00                  111.00                  114.00                  117.00 HST
4" line                  205.20                  211.00                  216.00                  222.00                  228.00                  235.00 HST
Application Fee- Water Service Connection for Non Residents                           -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -   HST
1" line                  820.80                  842.00                  864.00                  886.00                  909.00                  936.00 HST
2" line               1,026.00               1,053.00               1,080.00               1,108.00               1,137.00               1,171.00 HST
4" line               1,539.00               1,579.00               1,620.00               1,662.00               1,705.00               1,756.00 HST
Materials or Services Purchased                           -   HSTFull cost recovery
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2024 Fees By-law Public Works
Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax Unit

Hydrant Maintenance on Private Property                  102.60                  105.00                  108.00                  111.00                  114.00                  117.00 HST
year/hydran

t
Repairs to Damaged Hydrant                           -   HST
Obstruction of Curb Stop- plus disconnect fee                    25.65                    26.00                    27.00                    28.00                    29.00                    30.00 HST
Fire Flow Testing (hydrant in private property )                           -   HST

1x every 4 
yrs

Thawing Water Service                           -   HST
Seal Reinstalling or Water Meter Tamper Proofing Fee                    51.30                    53.00                    54.00                    55.00                    56.00                    58.00 HST
Non-Connection Fee                    51.30                    52.00                    54.00                    55.00                    56.00                    58.00 HST per month
Installation of Cross Connection Backflow Prevention                           -   
Account Charges HST
Late Payment 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25% HST month
Late Payment Per Annum 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% HST
Returned Cheque 46.17 47.00 48.00 49.00 50.00 52.00 HST
Final Meter Read (BF Residents) 51.30 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 Exempt
Final Meter Read (Non Residents) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 Exempt
Replace Damaged Water Meters HST
Return for Inspection or Meter Installation (per occurrence)                    76.95                    79.00                    81.00                    83.00                    85.00                    88.00 HST
Illegal Water Connection HST
First Offence                  563.75                  578.00                  593.00                  608.00                  623.00                  642.00 HST
Second Offence               1,127.50               1,157.00               1,187.00               1,218.00               1,250.00               1,288.00 HST
Third Offence               2,255.00               2,314.00               2,374.00               2,436.00               2,499.00               2,574.00 HST
Water Leak HST
Inspection                           -   0 0 0 0 HST 1 time free
Inspection Re-Occurrence                    76.95                    79.00                    81.00                    83.00                    85.00                    88.00 HST
Check for Accuracy (30 day period)                    76.95 79.00 81.00 83.00 85.00 88.00 HST
Other HST
Staff /Operator Labour 66.69                   68.00                   70.00 72.00                   74.00 76.00                   HST

Full cost recovery

Full cost recovery
Full cost recovery
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Village of Burk's Falls   2025 Fee 2026 Fee 2027 Fee 2028 Fee 2029 Fee 2030 Fee Tax
Animal Control
Dog License Intact                    15.00                    20.00                    20.00                    20.00                    20.00                    20.00 Exempt
Dog License- Spayed/Neutered                    13.00                    18.00                    18.00                    18.00                    18.00                    18.00 Exempt
Dog Tag Replacement                      5.13                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00 Exempt
By-Law Administative Fees
Late Payment Fee (45 Days)                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00 Exempt
MTO Plate Denial Fee                    20.00                    20.00                    20.00                    20.00                    20.00                    20.00 Exempt
MTO Search Fee                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00 Exempt
Screening Non-appearance Fee                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00                    50.00 Exempt
Hearing Non-appearance Fee                  150.00                  150.00                  150.00                  150.00                  150.00                  150.00 Exempt
Registered Letter -                    32.00                    33.00                    34.00                    35.00                    36.00 HST



2024 Fees By-law Non-Controlled Village Fees
Village of Burk's Falls    2025 Fee  2026 Fee  2027 Fee  2028 Fee  2029 Fee  2030 Fee Tax

Waste Management
Construction, Demolition & Agricultural Materials
Minimal Fee- Waste Other Than Non-Recyclable Garbage                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00 
1/2 Ton Truck (less than 50%)                    30.00                    30.00                    30.00                    30.00                    30.00 
1/2 Ton Truck (more than 50%)                    70.00                    70.00                    70.00                    70.00                    70.00 
Utility Trailer Based on $1.00 Per Cubic Foot  1.00/ft3  1.00/ft3  1.00/ft3  1.00/ft3  1.00/ft3 
Tandem-Dump Truck                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00 
Tri-Axle- Dump Truck                  600.00                  600.00                  600.00                  600.00                  600.00 
20 Yard Container                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00 
20 Yard Container               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00 
Non-Recyclable Waste
Per Bag- Max 30"x36" or 128 Litres                      3.00                      3.00                      3.00                      3.00                      3.00 
Per Bag- Max 35"x50" or 205 Litres                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00 
1/2 Ton Truck                  150.00                  150.00                  150.00                  150.00                  150.00 
Tandem-Dump Truck                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00 
Tri-Axle- Dump Truck                  600.00                  600.00                  600.00                  600.00                  600.00 
20 Yard Container                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00                  500.00 
40 Yard Container               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00 
Appliances-Refrigerator, Freezer, Air Conditioners etc
Tagged and Freon Removed                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00 
Untagged                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00 
Bulky Items
Chair, Loveseat, etc. (each)                      7.00                      7.00                      7.00                      7.00                      7.00 
Sofa (each)                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00 
Mattress, Boxspring (each)                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00                    25.00 
Boat- Per Foot  3.00/ft  3.00/ft  3.00/ft  3.00/ft  3.00/ft 
Yard Waste & Brush- Grass Clippings, Leaves, Brush etc
Per Bag/Bin                      2.00                      2.00                      2.00                      2.00                      2.00 
1/2 Ton Truck (low 40%)                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00                      5.00 
1/2 Ton Truck (heavy 100%)                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00                    10.00 
AGCO Required Licences
Bingo (Regular)  3% of prize 

value 
 3% of prize 

value 
 3% of prize 

value 
 3% of prize 

value 
 3% of prize 

value 
 3% of prize 

value Exempt
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2024 Fees By-law Non-Controlled Village Fees
Village of Burk's Falls    2025 Fee  2026 Fee  2027 Fee  2028 Fee  2029 Fee  2030 Fee Tax

Bazaar Gaming Event  $10 per wheel, 
3 wheels max 

 $10 per wheel, 
3 wheels max 

 $10 per wheel, 
3 wheels max 

 $10 per wheel, 
3 wheels max 

 $10 per wheel, 
3 wheels max 

 $10 per wheel, 
3 wheels max Exempt

Break Open Ticket  3% of prizes for 
bingo 3% of 

prizes for raffle, 
$10 per wheel of 

fortune per day 

 3% of prizes for 
bingo 3% of 

prizes for raffle, 
$10 per wheel of 

fortune per day 

 3% of prizes for 
bingo 3% of 

prizes for raffle, 
$10 per wheel of 

fortune per day 

 3% of prizes for 
bingo 3% of 

prizes for raffle, 
$10 per wheel of 

fortune per day 

 3% of prizes for 
bingo 3% of 

prizes for raffle, 
$10 per wheel of 

fortune per day 

 3% of prizes for 
bingo 3% of 

prizes for raffle, 
$10 per wheel of 

fortune per day 
Exempt

Raffle  3% of total 
prizes 

 3% of total 
prizes 

 3% of total 
prizes 

 3% of total 
prizes 

 3% of total 
prizes 

 3% of total 
prizes Exempt
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